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We seen the many ways
that Rotarians everywhere Reach
Within to Embrace Humanity

MY DEAR BROTHERS AND S IST ERS IN
ROTARY,

June is a time to reflect on the Rotary year
that has nearly passed, and to look forward
to the one that is soon to begin. We look back
at what we have accomplished and measure
our progress toward the goals we have set for
ourselves.

In Rotary, we may pause to reflect, but
never to rest on our laurels — for as much
as we have achieved, we are always aware of
how much there is still to do.

The 2011-12 year has been a time of
signifi cant progress. Binota and | have been
fortunate to have visited different parts of
the Rotary world and seen the many ways
that Rotarians everywhere Reach Within to
Embrace Humanity. In South Sudan, we met
with Rotarians who are determined to make
a diff erence despite tremendous challenges.
The humanitarian problems in that nation are
enormous, and begin with the most basic:
At the moment, South Sudan lacks a single
functional hospital. | am confi dent that in the
coming year, Rotarians around the world will
reach out to our newest Rotary country with
the support and help it will need.

In Uganda, | was delighted and heartened
to discover how many government ministers
and offi cials are Rotarians, and to see
them bringing the ideals of Rotary to life in
their service. In Kathmandu, Nepal, | was
overwhelmed as countries of South Asia —
Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, the Maldives, Nepal,
Pakistan, and Sri Lanka — came together to

ON THE WEB

Speeches and news from
Rl PresidentKalyan Banerjee at
www.rotary.org/president

vow to make the region 100 percent literate by
2017.

In Fiji and Vanuatu in the South Pacifi c, |
was moved by Rotarians who are helping to
lower child mortality and provide safe housing.
In Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates, | was
delighted by the statement of Sheikh Nahayan
Mubarak Al-Nahayan, minister of higher
education and scientifi ¢ research: “We are
looking forward eagerly to Rotary starting its fi
rst club here.” And in Valdivia, Chile, as close
to the South Pole as Binota and | have ever
been, we were moved by Rotarians’ work
with children who have mental disabilities.

But most of all, we found our hearts
warmed by the welcome we received all over
the world — and by the sight of so many
Rotarians living the Rotary ideal, and choosing
to Reach Within to Embrace Humanity. |
thank you for the opportunity to serve as
your president, and look forward to working
together to build Peace through Service. €3

KALYAN BANERJEE

PRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

www.rid3490.org.tw SR € P4%
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[k B ki 3490 201 25E4 H ik B HY s 3+ %

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 3490 MEMBERSHIP
ATTENDANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2012

it B AH ERE PleRE LEE%
D 4 Clubs Total Membership Netgan Numberof Attendance
2001 201116180 201177131 201212129 20121331 201214130 orloss  MeetingHeld ~ rate
16378 =4t San Chung 45 42 43 46 46 46 0 4 84.03%
16379 =EH[Et San Chung East 25 30 30 29 29 29 0O 3 86.60%
24255  EME Lu Chou 44 46 45 46 45 45 0 4 84.10%
27805 ==EibEt Sanchung North 28 31 31 32 31 29 -2 4 7232%
28893 EMEMGE Lu Chou Chungyang 18 23 23 27 27 29 2 4 88.61%
51234 HILEER Taipei County Ji Xian 210 25 25 25 25 25 0 4 70.00%
79351  EMEEN Luchou Yonglian 13 14 18 19 19 19 0 4 64.00%
83705 3490HBIEAYESE  Rotary E-Club of District 3490 0 37 37 38 41 41 0 4 73.10%
FilbmE—2E /N5 Sub Total 194 248 252 262 263 263 O 31
16377 IRIBH Panchiao 71 8 8 8 85 85 0 4 88.50%
21940 IRFEILEAE Panchiao North 50 46 45 45 47 47 0 3 91.00%
24607 IRIEEREH Panchiao East 43 51 56 57 58 58 0 4 85.00%
25163 IRiERI[EAL Panchiao South 44 45 45 43 43 43 0 3 90.00%
29345  IRAEFEAE Panchiao West 36 44 42 41 42 42 0 4 82.00%
30768 IRERELT Panchiao Central 27 23 42 47 47 48 0 4 87.00%
83266 HILME—4  New Taipei 20 50 45 35 35 39 4 3 83.10%
83738 IRABE AL Panchiao Elite 0 49 48 51 52 51 -1 4 73.00%
FilkmE o /N5t Sub Total 291 391 408 404 409 413 3 29
16368  HTiEAL Hsinchuang 25 27 28 25 26 26 0 4 95.19%
25012  FiFtt Hsintay 33 38 40 43 43 43 0 4 97.67%
30766  HTHLER[EAL Hsinchuang East 17 35 35 34 34 34 0 4  97.05%
50923  FTAEFRRE Hsinchuang Central 37 48 53 59 59 59 0 4 95.00%
51283 FTitmEl@tt Hsinchuang South 27 36 41 43 43 43 0 4 94.19%
FkmE=0E /NEt Sub Total 139 184 197 204 205 205 O 20
16380  HEiMAtE Shulin 35 42 42 48 48 48 0 4  87.00%
31674 BTt Ying Ko 20 20 22 22 22 22 0 3 77.76%
51236 RIMISE+E Shulin Fangyuang 38 47 47 44 44 44 0 4 77.26%
62002 RIEEfL Takoham River, Taipei County 20 37 37 40 40 40 0 4  82.50%
83072 Hibmh@KIFEHE  New Taipei City Fu Li Wan 20 24 24 26 26 26 0 3 82.40%
FrikhEmS @ /N5t Sub Total 134 170 172 180 180 180 O 18
26058 —EFHRAE Sanchung Central 40 48 50 48 48 47 -1 4 90.21%
26817 Z=EmEL Sanchung South, Taipei 33 3 37 39 39 39 0 4 90.78%
50811 =FE =[5t Sanchung Sanyang 52 61 63 63 63 63 0 3 78.00%
51124 Z=ERM4t Sanchung Nan Shin 19 19 22 24 24 24 1 4  88.15%
53716 Z=—ETFE4t Sanchung Chianshi, Taipei 32 37 38 38 38 38 0 3 81.58%
81861 —EHRLAT Sanchung Tai-An 18 20 20 18 18 19 1 4 80.00%
83744 Z=HHfE Sanchung Bai-Fu 26 28 29 27 27 O 3 84.00%
FikmERAE /&t Sub Total 200 247 258 259 257 257 1 25
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ID
24676 MO
30769 AARAE
50940 HIT#t
52173 |t
68019 A<D IEME
78551 FAkES
81862 FEAIAL
83864 FribmaTHA
FkmEARDE
21063 3kt
50174  iepoest
51288 =lEft
64817 i
FikmEtHE
16372 EEH
16374 EEEEDL
16373 HERET
16375 HERF
28506 EH[EFIbAE
51281 HEFR@
EENE
16371 HEf
16359  HEZEt
16403  BEMH
22168 HEAF @A
27665 HEREM
29288 ‘HEAR@T
EEEE—DE
16376 FERRtL
16381 FORE
23630 ZEEEEA
27244 EEPEA
29382 ZEEAEAL
BEE%E_NE
16422 feiErd
16411 FEH
26398 {EEEERREAL
30745  {EEEFT{AIAL
TCERE—DE
16482 EEit
16424 {EEBELL
16423 fEiEHEAE
26513 eI
28516  {EIEIEERAE

TEERE_DE

= &t Total

14 Clubs

Lin Kou

Wu Ku

Wu Kung

Taishan, Taipei

Wu Ku Jin Jong
New Taipei City Lily
Toucian

New Taipei City New Generations
/IN&T Sub Total
Tucheng

Tucheng Central
San Hsia

Tucheng Sanyin, Taipei County
/NET Sub Total
Keelung

Keelung South
Keelung East
Keelung Southeast
Keelung Northwest
Keelung Central
JNET Sub Total
llan

Chiao-Hsi
Toucheng

llan West

llan East

I-lan South

/NET Sub Total
Lotung

Suao

Lotung East
Lotung West
Lo-Tung Central
/NET Sub Total
Hualien

Chian

Hualien Southeast
New Hualien

JNET Sub Total
Yuli

Hualien Harbour
Hualien Central
Hualien Mei Lung Shan
Hualien Hua-Tung

37
66
72
22
29
36
26

288
54
27
28
34

143
36
28
28
38
25
26

168
39
23
14
24
22
13

135
26
53
21
47
24

171
35
38
13
34

120
27
35
31
20
24

137

2,120 2,626 2,682 2,721 2,734 2,739

46
70
71
31
34
44
30
26
352
58
37
37
43
175
35
27
26
37
27
25
177
50
28
18
25
26
15
162
31
63
24
51
39
208
38
48
16
41
143
27
42
41
25
31
166

fLEAH
Total Membership
201071 201116130 20117131 201202129 201213131 20124130  orloss  Meeting Held

45
72
74
30
34
41
34
26

356
57
39
33
42

171
36
28
28
38
25
26

181
54
31
18
26
22
21

172
31
65
24
52
39

211
37
48
16
40

141
27
42
39
24
31

163

47
73
75
31
30
37
32
25

350
61
48
37
42

188
36
25
25
38
24
26

174
53
29
18
27
23
22
172
30
67
27
55
35

214
39
48
17
41

145
26
45
41
24
33

169

47
73
78
31
30
37
32
25

353
61
50
37
44

192
36
25
25
38
25
26

175
53
29
14
27
23
22
168
30
69
27
55
36

217
42
48
17
41

148
26
43
41
24
33
167

47
73
80
31
30
35
32
24
352
61
50
38
43
192
35
25
26
39
26
26
177
53
29
14
27
23
22
168
33
69
27
56
36
221
42
47
16
40
145
26
44
41
24
31
166

RS FIERE HREY
Netgan  Number of - Attendance

5

4

A W A DA PHp®W

~ W

rate
63.09%
91.15%
80.20%
73.00%
80.00%
80.72%
80.20%
83.00%

91.00%
88.00%
85.00%
73.00%

77.50%
86.35%
82.05%
91.00%
92.15%
80.69%

85.93%
90.65%
82.00%
94.00%
88.30%
93.00%

86.92%
95.00%
87.97%
94.53%
84.03%

93.03%
85.36%
82.00%
93.75%

88.66%
77.50%
82.00%
87.50%
89.70%
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